

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

BY SENATORS Garcia and Hisey

- 1 Amend engrossed joint resolution, page 2, line 20, strike "Air" and
- 2 substitute "Space".
- 3 Page 2, lines 20 and 21, strike "Cheyenne Mountain,".
- 4 Page 2, line 21, after "Schriever," insert "United States Space Force
- 5 Station Cheyenne Mountain,".
- 6 Page 2, line 23, strike "460th Space Wing at Buckley Air Force Base" and
- 7 substitute "Space Delta Four at Buckley Space Force Base".
- 8 Page 2, line 31, strike "Air" and substitute "Space".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*